
 

 

Studio 10 – Term and Holidays Dates 2019/2020 
 

Studio 10 Winter Term 2019 commences on Sunday 1st September: please double check your 
invoice as there may have been changes made to your timetable.  

 
Term Name Commences 

 
Finishes Fees Must Be 

Paid Before 
 2nd Installment 
of Fees Before 

Winter term 
(16 weeks) 

Sunday 1st     
September 2019 

Thursday 19th   
December 2019 

Friday 30th      
August 2019 

Friday 11th  
October 2019 

Xmas holidays 
(2 weeks) 

Friday 20th     
December 2019 

Saturday 4th 
January 2020 

  

Spring term 
(14 weeks) 

Sunday 5th     
January 2020 

Thursday 9th  
April 2020 

Friday 3rd  
January 2020 

Friday 7th  
February 2020 

Easter holidays 
(1 week) 

Friday 10th  
April 2020 

Saturday 18th   
April 2020 

  

Summer term 
(14 weeks) 

Sunday 19th    
April 2020 

Thursday 30th  
July 2020 

Friday 17th  
April 2020 

Friday 29th  
May 2020 

Summer hols. 
(4 weeks) 

Friday 31st   
July 2020 

Saturday 29th  
August 2020 

 
Classes re-start on Sunday 30th August 2020 

 
 
Important events Dates Information 
Class Open Evenings Monday 11th to Sunday 17th November 2019 

Monday 18th to Sunday 24th November 2019 
For all Studio 1 classes 
For all Studio 2 classes 

Panto Team Auditions 
Panto Parents Meeting 

Sunday 8th September 2019 at 12.30pm 
Sunday 6th October 2019 at 12.30pm 

Times to be confirmed 

IDTA Exam Sessions Sunday 17th November 2019 
Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th December 2018 
Friday 7th & Saturday 8th February 2020 
Sunday 15th March 2020 

Times to be confirmed 

Dance Show Dates  
for July 2019 

CONFIRMED: Wednesday 8th – Saturday 11th 
July 2020 

Compulsory rehearsals will begin 
in early May 2020 

Awards Night and After 
Show Party 

Friday 17th July 2020 at 7pm till 12am Spennymoor Town Hall 

 
JBD PERFORMING ARTS SUMMER DANCE CAMPS  
 

Summer Dance Camp 1 
 

Monday 10th August to Friday 14th August 2020 From age 7 upwards 

Summer Dance Camp 2 
 

Monday 24th August to Friday 28th August 2019 From age 7 upwards 

 
Studio 10 will be open on any Bank Holiday Monday that falls outside of the holidays stated here. 
   
Fees: All fees must be paid termly in advance and we reserve the right to ask pupils to sit out of lessons that 
have not been paid for in advance. All late payments will incur a £5 admin fee.   
 
Our preferred method of payment is internet banking. Please use the following information to pay fees by 
internet banking:     Sort Code: 51 70 43     Account Number: 82375453    Reference example: JBD Jane Smith       
 
Please note: we require a full terms notice if you intend to ’drop’ one of your classes as per the agreement 
you signed when you first joined The Joanne Banks Dancers.  


